
 

 

Birth to Three – Preschool Special Education Work Group 

Members: 

1) Beth Bye, Commissioner, Office of Early Childhood, beth.bye@ct.gov 
 

2) Bryan Klimkiewicz, Division Director, Bureau of Special Education, State Department of 
Education, Bryan.Klimkiewicz@ct.gov 
 

3) Sarah Eagan, Child Advocate, Office of the Child Advocate, sarah.eagan@ct.gov 
 

4) Fran Robinowitz, Executive Director, CT Association of Public School Superintendents 
(CAPSS), frobinowitz@capss.org 
 

5) Myra Watnick, Executive Director, Rehabilitation Associates of CT, Inc., 
myrawatnick@gmail.com 
 

6) Elisabeth Teller, Director, SARAH Inc. – Kidsteps, eteller@sarah-inc.org or Julie Hall, 
Assistant Director, JHall@sarah-inc.org                

                                                                                                                                         
7) Donna Notti, Birth to Three Coordinator, Cheshire Public Schools, 

dnotti@cheshire.k12.ct.us 
 

8) Michael McGrath, Director of Special Education, C.E.S, McGrathm@ces.k12.ct.us 
 

9) Deborah Richards, Director of Student Services, Capital Region Education Council 
(CREC), derichards@crec.org 

 
10) Amy Margelony, Interim Director of Pupil Services, EASTCONN, AMargelony@eastconn.org 

 
11) Bridget Gordon-Hickey, Associate Executive Director of Student Support Services, 

LEARN, bghickey@learn.k12.ct.us 
 

12) Jodi Minotti, Director of Specialized Services & Supports, EdAdvance, 
minotti@edadvance.org 
 

13) Eric Protulis, Director of Pupil Services, ACES, eprotulis@aces.org 
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